


0
+

0
0

1
+

0
0

2
+

0
0

3
+

0
0

4
+

0
0

5
+

0
0

6
+

0
0

7
+

0
0

8
+

0
0

9
+

0
0

2

9

2

2

9

4

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S
F

S
F

S
F

S
F

S
F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S
F

SF
S

F

S
F

S

F

S
F

S
F

S
F

S
F

S
F

S
F

S
F

S
F

S
F

S
F

S
F

S
F

S

F

S
F

2
0
'

2

8

8

2

8

8

2

8

8

2

9

0

2

9

2

2
9
2

2

9

0

2

9

0

2
8
8

2

9

0

SF

S
F

S

F

S

F

S

F

SF

NAVD 88

BASE ELEV

280.00

SHARED DRIVEWAY Wetland Crossing 1

STA 0+00 TO STA 1+00

Horiz. Scale= 1"= 40'

Vert. Scale= 1"= 10'

290

300

280

290

300

0+00

2
8
9
.
4
2

2
9
0
.
2
1

2
8
7
.
9
5

1+00

2
8
8
.
2
9

2
8
7
.
6
4

PROPOSED GRADE

14' - 15" HDPE PIPE

NAVD 88

BASE ELEV

280.00

SHARED DRIVEWAY Wetland Crossing 2

STA 1+50 TO STA 3+00

Horiz. Scale= 1"= 40'

Vert. Scale= 1"= 10'

290

300

280

290

300

1+50

2
8
7
.
3
6

2
8
7
.
3
3

2+00

2
8
7
.
7
2

2
8
6
.
5
4

2
8
8
.
1
7

2
8
5
.
9
9

3+00

2
8
7
.
6
3

2
8
7
.
0
2

20'

PROPOSED GRADE

14' - 15" HDPE PIPE

NAVD 88

BASE ELEV

280.00

SHARED DRIVEWAY Wetland Crossing 3

STA 7+50 TO STA 9+00

Horiz. Scale= 1"= 40'

Vert. Scale= 1"= 10'

290

300

280

290

300

7+50

2
8
9
.
6
4

2
8
9
.
3
2

8+00

2
8
9
.
9
7

2
8
8
.
7
9

2
9
0
.
9
3

2
8
8
.
6
4

9+00

2
8
9
.
1
2

2
8
8
.
4
0

PROPOSED GRADE

14' - 15" HDPE PIPE

Shared Driveway

284

288

292

296

284

288

292

296

0 4 8 12 16 20 240-4-8-12-16-20-24

2

:

1

2%

2

:

1

10'-0"

REMOVE EXISTING TOPSOIL/ORGANICS AND

PROVIDE BEDDING & BACKFILL MATERIAL

PER DETAIL

CLEAN PERVIOUS FILL TO PROMOTE

GROUNDWATER MIGRATION

FLARED END SECTION

(TYP.)

MODIFIED RIP-RAP

SPLASH PAD (TYP.)

Wetland Crossing  (Typical)

Horiz. & Vert. Scale: 1" = 4'

15" CPP S=0.0%

C
O

N
T

I
N

U
E

 
-
 
S

E
E

 
S

H
E

E
T

 
3

PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHURCH STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #4-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #4-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #4-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #4-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #4-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #4-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #4-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #4-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #4-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #3-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #3-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #3-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #3-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #3-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #3-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #1-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #1-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #1-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #1-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #1-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #1-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #1-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #1-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #1-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #1-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #1-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #2-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #6-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Wlf #6-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drill  Hole (f)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Iron  Pin (f)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Eric Strandson Map 37 // Lot 22-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
James Warren Map 37 // Lot 22-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drew Mizak Map 37 // Lot 22-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
Alan Carpenter Map 37 // Lot 22-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2124

AutoCAD SHX Text
Snet

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING GRADE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING GRADE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING GRADE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX GRADE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRADING & SITE DESIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 of 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1"=40'

AutoCAD SHX Text
80'

AutoCAD SHX Text
40'

AutoCAD SHX Text
40'

AutoCAD SHX Text
C»LÁA»

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISION

AutoCAD SHX Text
No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
317 Main Street

AutoCAD SHX Text
(860) 886-1966

AutoCAD SHX Text
C»LÁA» »E»n»g¸i¸n»e»e»r¼s»,» »I¸n»c».

AutoCAD SHX Text
A. KAUSCH & SONS, LLC

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
IVIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLA-6639

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sheet No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
04/30/21

AutoCAD SHX Text
R.A.D.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Proj. Engineer

AutoCAD SHX Text
Date:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fax (860) 886-9165

AutoCAD SHX Text
Norwich, CT O6360

AutoCAD SHX Text
URVEYING

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRUCTURAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
Project No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOTS 019-37-17, 019-37-20 & 019-37-21 CHURCH ST. SITE DEVELOPMENT BROOKLYN, CT

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
R»CHER» »S»»urveying» 

AutoCAD SHX Text
(860) 779-2240

AutoCAD SHX Text
18 Providence Road, Brooklyn, CT

AutoCAD SHX Text
LLC

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE & MAINTAIN SILT FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WETLAND CROSSING 1 PROVIDE 15" DRAIN PIPE UNDER DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
WETLAND CROSSING 2 PROVIDE 15" DRAIN PIPE (2) UNDER DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
WETLAND CROSSING 3 PROVIDE 15" DRAIN PIPE UNDER DRIVEWAY



0
+

0
0

1
+

0
0

2
+

0
0

3
+

0
0

P

R

O

P

O

S

E

D

4

 

B

E

D

R

O

O

M

 

H

O

U

S

E

F

.

F

.

=

 

3

0

5

.

0

±

B

.

F

 

=

 

2

9

6

.

0

±

P

R

O

P

O

S

E

D

4

 

B

E

D

R

O

O

M

 

H

O

U

S

E

F

.

F

.

=

 

3

0

2

.

0

±

B

.

F

 

=

 

2

9

3

.

0

±

G

A

R

A

G

E

F

.

F

.

=

 

3

0

4

.

0

±

G

A

R

A

G

E

F

.

F

.

=

 

2

9

3

.

0

±

2

9

2

2

9

0

2

8

8

2

8

8

2

9

0

2

9

2

2

9

2

2

9

4

2

9

6

2

9

8

3

0

0

3

0

2

3

0

4

3

0

2

3

0

0

2

9

8

2

9

6

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S
F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S
F

S
F

S
F

S
F

S
F

S

F

S

F

S
F

S

F

S

F

S
F

2
0
'

2

8

8

2

8

8

2

8

8

2

9

0

S
F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

S

F

SF

CONCEPT SEPTIC SYSTEM DESIGN

SEPTIC NOTES

SELECT FILL SPECIFICATION

DEEP TEST PIT DATA / SOIL DESCRIPTIONS

PERFORMED BY:Donovan Moe

WITNESSED BY:NORTHEAST DISTRICT DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
DATE: 03/30/2021

RESTRICTIVE:  

ROOTS:

LEDGE:

GROUNDWATER:

MOTTLES:

TEST PIT: 1

NO

46"

NO

66"

36"

0" - 10"    Topsoil / Organics

10" - 16"   Orange Brown Fine Sand Loam

16" - 34"   Tan Compact Sand Loam 

34" - 78"   Grey Sand & Gravel

RESTRICTIVE:  

ROOTS:

LEDGE:

GROUNDWATER:

MOTTLES:

TEST PIT: 2

NO

32"

NO

62"

32"

0" - 10"    Topsoil / Organics

10" - 27"   Dark Brown Fine Sand

27" - 48"   Grey Compact Sand

48" - 70"   Sand & Gravel

PERCOLATION DATA

TIME

PERCOLATION RATE > 6.0 MIN./IN.

PERC 1 - DEPTH 23"

DROP

(INCHES)

PERCOLATION TEST PERFORMED 

NOTES:  

ON 3/30/2021

11:10

11:12

11:14

11:16

11:18

11:20

11:22

11:25

11:28

11:31

6.0

7.0

8.0

8.5

9.25

9.5

10.0

11.0

11.5

12.0

PERFORMED BY Donovan Moe

RESTRICTIVE:  

ROOTS:

LEDGE:

GROUNDWATER:

MOTTLES:

TEST PIT: 3

NO

NO

NO

65"

30"

0" - 12"    Topsoil / Organics

12" - 30"   Tan Orange Fine Sand Loam

30" - 48"   Grey Sand Layer 

48" - 72"   Sand & Gravel

RESTRICTIVE:  

ROOTS:

LEDGE:

GROUNDWATER:

MOTTLES:

TEST PIT: 4

NO

30"

NO

74"

28"

0" - 10"    Topsoil / Organics

10" - 24"   Tan Orange Fine Sand Loam

24" - 80"   Saturated Grey Sand & Gravel

PERCOLATION DATA

TIME

PERCOLATION RATE > 8.0 MIN./IN.

PERC 2 - DEPTH 17"

DROP

(INCHES)

PERCOLATION TEST PERFORMED 

NOTES:  

ON 3/30/2021

11:04

11:10

11:16

11:22

11:34

11:46

11:58

6.25

8.25

9.75

10.625

12.125

13.125

14.625

PERFORMED BY Donovan Moe

1,250 GAL. SEPTIC TANK

PROVIDE COVERS TO GRADE

PROPOSED WELL

(TYP.)

PROVIDE UNDERGROUND

ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE

AND CABLE SERVICES

RESERVE SEPTIC AREA

(SAME AS PRIMARY)

PRIMARY SEPTIC AREA

(3 ROWS OF 65' LONG TRENCHES

LEACHING AREA PROVIDED = 585 S.F.)
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RESERVE SEPTIC AREA

(SAME AS PRIMARY)

NEW PROPERTY LINE

NEW PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED PERFORATED

FOOTING DRAIN

(TYP.)

PROPOSED LOT 2

PROPOSED LOT 1
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1. PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEM TO BE STAKED IN THE FIELD BY A LAND SURVEYOR LICENSED IN THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT. PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEM TO BE STAKED IN THE FIELD BY A LAND SURVEYOR LICENSED IN THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT. 2. A BENCHMARK SHALL BE SET WITHIN 10'-15' OF THE PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEM PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.   A BENCHMARK SHALL BE SET WITHIN 10'-15' OF THE PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEM PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.   3. ALL WORK AND MATERIAL (SEPTIC TANK, DISTRIBUTION BOX, PIPE) SHALL CONFORM TO THE CONNECTICUT PUBLIC HEALTH CODE REGULATIONS AND ALL WORK AND MATERIAL (SEPTIC TANK, DISTRIBUTION BOX, PIPE) SHALL CONFORM TO THE CONNECTICUT PUBLIC HEALTH CODE REGULATIONS AND STANDARDS FOR SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM.  4. SEWER LINE FROM FOUNDATION WALL TO SEPTIC TANK SHALL BE 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC - ASTM D 1785 AND JOINTS PER HEALTH DEPT. CODE. SEWER LINE FROM FOUNDATION WALL TO SEPTIC TANK SHALL BE 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC - ASTM D 1785 AND JOINTS PER HEALTH DEPT. CODE. PIPE FROM SEPTIC TANK TO DISTRIBUTION LINES SHALL BE 4" SOLID PVC CONFORMING TO STMD-3034 AND SDR-35.  5. SYSTEMS SHALL BE SET LEVEL FOR ENTIRE LENGTH AND HAVE A CENTER TO CENTER SPACING AS CALLED FOR IN THE CONNECTICUT PUBLIC SYSTEMS SHALL BE SET LEVEL FOR ENTIRE LENGTH AND HAVE A CENTER TO CENTER SPACING AS CALLED FOR IN THE CONNECTICUT PUBLIC HEALTH CODE.  THERE ARE PRESENTLY NO KNOWN WATER WELLS WITHIN 75' OF THE PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEMS.  THERE ARE PRESENTLY NO KNOWN WATER WELLS WITHIN 75' OF THE PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEMS.  6. CLEAR AND GRUB THE AREA WHERE THE SEPTIC SYSTEMS AND HOUSES ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED. ALL TOPSOIL IS TO BE STRIPPED AND CLEAR AND GRUB THE AREA WHERE THE SEPTIC SYSTEMS AND HOUSES ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED. ALL TOPSOIL IS TO BE STRIPPED AND STOCKPILED FOR FUTURE USE.  7. ALL FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CLEAN EARTH FREE OF STUMPS, ORGANICS, CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND TOPSOIL.  ALL FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CLEAN EARTH FREE OF STUMPS, ORGANICS, CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND TOPSOIL.  8. TOPSOIL SHALL BE RE-APPLIED OVER ALL FILL AREAS AND ALL DISTURBED AREAS TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM DEPTH OF FOUR INCHES IN TOPSOIL SHALL BE RE-APPLIED OVER ALL FILL AREAS AND ALL DISTURBED AREAS TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM DEPTH OF FOUR INCHES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SLOPE STABILIZATION DETAILS.. 
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NORTHEASTERN CONNECTICUT COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS 
 

ENGINEERING PLAN REVIEW 
PERTAINING TO A 

3-LOT SUBDIVISION 
(ASSESSOR’S MAP/LOT NOS. 019-37-17, 019-37-20 & 019-37-21) 

CHURCH STREET 
BROOKLYN, CT 

(May 7, 2021) 
 
 
The comments contained herein pertain to my review of plans for a proposed 3-lot residential subdivision located 
on Church Street in Brooklyn, Connecticut, consisting of four (4) sheets, prepared for A. Kausch & Sons by Archer 
Surveying, LLC and CLA Engineers, dated April 10, 2021 and April 30, 2021, respectively.   Also reviewed were the 
CLA Drainage Report of April 2021 and the CLA Wetlands Report, dated May 3, 2021.  Comments pertain to both 
wetlands and planning and zoning concerns. 

 
Sheet 1 of 4 – Property Survey Plan 
 
1. Location Map is missing a north arrow. 

 
2. Note 1 under “Notes” does not include the accuracy of the topographic elevations shown 

on the plan.  The accuracy needs to be included as part of this note. 
 
3. Zoning criteria is missing on this plan. 
 
4. A “property line symbol” covers some stone wall symbols but not others in the lots of 

interest.  Why is this so? 
 
5. Wetland delineation certification block and signature of the certified Connecticut soil 

scientist is missing on the plan. 
 
6. A silt fence, compost/silt sock and/or hay bale sediment control symbol needs to be 

included in the “Legend.” 
 
 

Sheets 2 & 3 of 4 – Grading & Site Design Plan 
 
1. The area of disturbed wetlands is not noted on the plan (driveway crossing and underground 

utilities installation).  The areas of disturbance need to be noted on the plan. 
 

2. Underground utilities will disturb wetlands.  The route of the utilities should be shown on the plan. 
 



Page 2 of 2 

 

3. Different symbols are used for “Silt Fence.”  Use one symbol only and make changes to the plan to 
reflect this. 

 
4. The drainage report for this project was also reviewed.  It states that Wetlands Crossing 2 needs 

three (3) 15” pipes.  The site plan and wetland crossing profile only show two (2) pipes.  Therefore, 
an additional pipe needs to be added to the plan and profile along with distances to be maintained 
between the pipes. 

 
5. Due to the proposed driveway being finished so close to the level of the wetlands, soil test pits 

should be dug to look for presence of groundwater and mottling, especially within the wetland 
crossings, to further validate the driveway cross section design depicted on Sheet 4 of 4. 
 

6. Different symbols are used for “Silt Fence.”  Use one symbol only and make changes to the plan to 
reflect this. 
 

7. Different symbols are used for “New Property Line.”  Use one symbol only and make changes to the 
plan to reflect this. 
 

Sheet 4 of 4 – Notes & Construction Details 
 
1. Any reference to CT DOT Form 817 is to be changed to the current Form 818 designation. 

 

General Comments 
 
2. Even though USDA NRCS soils types with boundaries are included in the wetlands report, they 

should also be included on the project plans. 
 

3. An overall plan showing the “new” lot lines should be included in the plan set.  As it is presented 
now, it is difficult to see how the proposed subdivision relates to the existing lot configurations. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Syl Pauley, Jr., P.E. 
By: _______________________________________ 
          Syl Pauley, Jr., P.E., NECCOG Regional Engineer 
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